Fill'in this information to identify the case:

Debtor 1

res, LLC

Debtor 2
(Spouse, if filing)

United States Bankruptcy Cour for the: Eﬂ&/’afﬂ District of /{// (lozf/ ?I Al
Case number 2 i ZDI q bk L[‘z_%l O

Orem, UT Jocation /1 Ll JLiaht R
Official Form 410 (Lrx Orem Lic/liy )

Proof of Claim 12115

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a ¢laim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Do not use this form to
make a requaest for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 503,

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any
documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments,
mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available,
explain in an attachment.

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to $500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.

130-31 ADLaNYXNGE S5
CINd B NAT 6T 43771

&5

Fill in all the information about the clalm as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received.

m Identify the Claim

vmeevesnt Kby A We b

Name of the current c:redﬂor (the person or enlity to be pald for this claim)

Other names the creditor used with the deblor

2. Has this claim been KNO

acquired from
someone else? [ Yes. From whom?

3. Where should notices Where should notices to the creditor be sent? Where should payments to the creditor be sent? (if
and payments to the different)
ditor be sent? '
wedlrtese? Kimberly Welch Kimberly Weleb
Federal Rule of Name Name /
Frapy 2o02e) 1065 S, 35 o W. 065 8. 350 w.
Number Street Number Street
Orem UT §405 & Drem Ut Y05
City Stale ZIP Code City State ZIP Code

Contact phone ?0 ! - L{ ?’ 3 bgs / Conlact phone 80 I - L{ }3 'é sg/
Contact email g]m&z,‘_e u.)elch é (?MI/ *CO\ Contact email klmbl't W&/b& @j)ﬂﬂl/ ol

Uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you use one):

4. Does this claim amend  E"No
one already filed? O Yes. Claim number on courl claims registry (if known) Filed on

MM /DD 1YYy

5. Do you know if anyone )a/No

else has filed a proof a v iar filina?
of Elcirr Tor this clsitn? es. Who made the earlier filing

LIGHTRX POC
[

01095
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miive Information About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed

6. Do you have any number X No

debtor?

you use to identify the [ Yes. Last 4 digits of the debtor's account or any number you use to identify the debtor:

[¢]

[ Yes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or other
charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(¢)(2)(A).

O
7. How much is the claim? $ ZIL’ Ll g M D . I;fs this amount include interest or other charges?
N

claim?

8. What is the basis of the  Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card.
Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c).

Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information.

sevvices Oaid o but pnever pestormed due o

location closuve with no notice.

9. Is all or part of the claim _BNo

secured? QO Yes. The claim is secured by a lien on property.

Nature of property:

O Real estate. If the claim is secured by the debtor's principal residence, file a Morigage Proof of Claim
Attachment (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim.

O Motor vehicle

O Other. Describe:

Basis for perfection:

Attach redacted copies of decuments, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for
example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has
been filed or recorded.)

Value of property: $

Amount of the claim that is secured:  §

Amount of the claim that is unsecured: $ (The sum of the secured and unsecured
amounts should match the amount in line 7.)

Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition:  §

Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) %

O Fixed
Q variable

10. Is this claim based on a E/NO
lease?

O Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. $

11. Is this claim subject to a mo
right of setoff?

Q) Yes. Identify the property:

Case 19-42510-pjs Claim 114-1 Filed 06/28/19 Page 2 of 17
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12.

11 U.S.C. § 507(a)?

A claim may be partly
priority and partly
nonpriority. For example,
in some categorles, the
law [imits the amount
entitied to priority.

Is all or part of the claim’ mo
entitled to priority under

O vYes. Check one:

Amount entitled to priority

O Domestic support obligations (including alimony and child support) under

11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1}(B). $
0 Up to $2,775" of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of property or services for

personal, family, or household use. 11 U.8.C. § 507(a)(7). $
Q Wages, salaries, or commissions (up to $12,475*) earned within 180 days before the

bankruptcy petition is filed or the debtor's business ends, whichever is earlier. $

11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4).
QO Taxes or penalties owed to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8). $
O contributions to an employee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5). $
O Other. Specify subsection of 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(_) that applies. $

* Amounts are subject to adjustment on 4/01/16 and every 3 years after that for cases begun on or after the date of adjustment.

Sign Below

The person completing
this proof of claim must
sign and date it.

FRBP 9011(b).

If you file this claim
electronically, FRBP
5005(a}(2) authorizes courts
to establish local rules
specifying what a signature
is.

A person who files a
fraudulent claim could be
fined up to $500,000,
imprisoned for up to 5
years, or both.

18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and
3571.

Check the appropriate box:

X 1 am the creditor.

O i am the creditor's attomey or authorized agent.

O 1am the trustee, or the debtor, or their authorized agent. Bankruptcy Rule 3004.
Q 1am a guarantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3005.

1 understand that an authorized signature on this Proof of Claim serves as an acknowledgment that when calculating the
amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt.

| have examined the information in this Proof of Claim and have a reasonable belief that the information is true
and correct.

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

6 25 20/9

MM/ DD /

Executed on date

Signature

Print the name of the person who is completing and signing this claim:

Name Kimber Iy Anne Welch

First name / Middle name Last name
Title
Company

Identify the corporate servicer as the company if the authorized agent is a servicer.
Address [D 6 5 SDK‘M\ %SO ‘A)CS+

Number Street

O rem Urah 34058

City State ZIP Code .

Contact phone ?01 - q ?’3 - bs S I Email k’mb 1€ We’&/\ 8(7Mﬂl/~ 60

i
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June 26, 2019

To Whom it May Concern:
| Started using LightRX'’s services in let 2017 at a location near my home in Orem, Utah.

I purchased several thousand dollars’ worth of goods and services from the company, and many
different treatment series. Sometime in 2018, before | was able to use all of the services | have bought
and paid for, they closed the Orem location with no notice. | called to make an appointment and was
told the store was closed and that | would have to travel to another location (about an hour’s drive
away) to complete my services. At that time | asked for my money back and was refused.

I was later told | could have only $600 of my funds back, but they never honored that despite promising
several times it would be taken care of. | made the hour long trip one time to receive one treatment, but
| have a very busy schedule and | am just not available to travel that much. This is one of the major
reasons | chose this company to begin with, was that they were very close to my location and | would be
able to go there on my lunch break for treatment.

They have now closed all locations in my state, without any notice, contact, or offers of refund or
assistance of any kind.

I truly feel | should get all of my money returned to me, because of the months and months of begging
for any kind of resolution, not to mention | feel the treatments and products were completely
ineffective and fraudulent. However, | would be content just to have the funds for the goods and
services | never used returned to me.

I have included the last email | received from the second location, naming some of the services | had
remaining, they are:

1 Sculpsure Submental $749
1 VIVA facial treatment $499
4 IPL Photofacials $200

You can see in the emails where | also ask about botox and a gift card. | purchased 60 units of botox and
only used half of them. After the first injection | received, Light RX never had an injector employed, so |

was unable to use the rest of the purchased botox. | also bought a $700 gift card that | was not ever able
to use, | have included a copy of the giftcard as well.

My total for unused goods and services is $2,448.00

Thank you so much for your time and consideration.

Hrlllyil—

1065 South 350 West
Orem, VT §Ho5§

(801) 433~655 |
Case 19-42510-pjs Claim 114-1 Filed 06/28/19 Page 4 of 17



6/26/2019 Gmail - Remaining Treatments & Invoice

kimbiewelch . <kimbiewelch@gmail.com>

Remaining Treatments & Invoice
4 messages

Draper LightRx <draper@lightrx.com> Wed, Jan 9, 2019 at 5:01 PM
To: kimbiewelch@gmail.com

Your remaining treatment are:

oo eare Submental g 3;/ ;] PI us: Unused botox’ 20 un4s £300.00

4 IPL Photofacials $ 200 + also . J:$ 200 0,%# card L wes una ble

Let me know if you have any additional questions! PM VM se
Kind regards, ‘fo U

Carissa Gilbert - Clinic Director
LightRx Draper

1182 East Draper Parkway
Draper, Utah 84020

O: (801) 308-8433
www lightrx.com

N
LIGHT

FACE & BODY&

The information contained in this message may be privileged, confidential and protected from disclosure. If the reader of this message is not the intended
recipient, or an employee or agent responsible for delivering this message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination,
distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify your representative
immediately and delete this message from your computer. Thank you.

7 attachments

'E Kim W invoice 1.pdf
82K

-@ Kim w invoice 3.pdf
79K

-@ Kim W invoice 2.pdf
75K

-@ Kim W invoice 4.pdf
71K

-@ Kim w invoice 5.pdf
72K

-@ kim w invoice 7.pdf
65K

-@ kim w invoice 6.pdf
72K

Se 1Y-
https:llmail.google.oomlmail/uH ’.gjilk= dbdOc!

| of 17
id=thread-1%3A1622229374414678287&simpl=msg-%3A16222293744... 1/4



6/26/2019 Gmail - Remaining Treatments & Invoice

Kimberly Welch <kimbiewelch@gmail.com> Wed, Jan 9, 2019 at 6:03 PM
To: Draper LightRx <draper@lightrx.com>

Thanks so much for getting back to me!
Does it show anywhere that | have remaining Botox units, and also a balance on a gift card?

| was able to use some of the Botox when | bought the units, but since then there has not been an injector 7

gout a $700 gift card at some point but didn't spend all of it yet.
It's all confusing!

Kimberly

Sent from my iPhone

[Quoted text hidden)
<Kim W invoice 1.pdf>
<Kim w invoice 3.pdf>
<Kim W invoice 2.pdf>
<Kim W invoice 4.pdf>
<Kim w invoice 5.pdf>
<kim w invoice 7.pdf>

<kim w invoice 6.pdf>

Kimberly Welch <kimbiewelch@gmail.com> Tue, Jun 25, 2019 at 8:21 AM
To: Draper LightRx <draper@lightrx.com>

Hello Carissa,

| had another question about my remaining treatments, | have Botox units banked with LightRX. | only used a portion of
them, but there has not been an injector hired since, can you tell me if you have an injector and how many units | have
left on my account?

Also, | bought a gift card and have not used the full balance, could you tell me what amount | still have remaining?
Thanks so much for your help!

Kimberly Welch

Sent from my iPhone

On Jan 9, 2019, at 5:01 PM, Draper LightRx <draper@lightrx.com> wrote:

[Quoted text hidden)
[Quoted text hidden]

Mail Delivery Subsystem <mailer-daemon@googlemail.com> Tue, Jun 25, 2019 at 8:21 AM
To: KimbieWelch@gmail.com

Address not found

Your message wasn't delivered to draper@lightrx.com

| because the address couldn't be fo i le ta recejve
https://maiI.google.com/maillulgﬁ%b%?&% %\;iaec\)ippkﬁsear(?h%é pgl'rrﬁn'thi- =thr:§?&£\§§2/2%§;@§4146%2%9&%3%1554%%16222293744... 2/4



6/26/2019 Gmail - Remaining Treatments & Invoice
mail.
%

- LEARN MORE

The response was:

550 5.1.1 The email account that you tried to reach does not exist. Please try double-checking
the recipient's email address for typos or unnecessary spaces. Learn more at
https://support.google.com/mail/?p=NoSuchUser n11sor16487832plg.68 - gsmtp

Final-Recipient: rfc822; draper@lightrx.com

Action: failed

Status: 5.1.1

Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 550-5.1.1 The email account that you tried to reach does not exist. Please try
550-5.1.1 double-checking the recipient's email address for typos or

550-5.1.1 unnecessary spaces. Learn more at

550 5.1.1 https://support.google.com/mail/?p=NoSuchUser n11sor16487832plg.68 - gsmtp
Last-Attempt-Date: Tue, 25 Jun 2019 07:21:24 -0700 (PDT)

------- --- Forwarded message ----------

From: Kimberly Welch <kimbiewelch@gmail.com>

To: Draper LightRx <draper@lightrx.com>

Cc:

Bcc:

Date: Tue, 25 Jun 2019 08:21:21 -0600

Subject: Re: Remaining Treatments & Invoice

Hello Carissa,

I had another question about my remaining treatments, | have Botox units banked with LightRX. | only used a portion of
them, but there has not been an injector hired since, can you tell me if you have an injector and how many units | have
left on my account?

Also, | bought a gift card and have not used the full balance, could you tell me what amount | still have remaining?

Thanks so much for your help!
Kimberly Welch

Sent from my iPhone

On Jan 9, 2019, at 5:01 PM, Draper LightRx <draper@lightrx.com> wrote:

Your remaining treatment are:
1 Sculpsure Submental

1 VIVA face

4 |PL Photofacials

Let me know if you have any additional questions!
Kind regards,

Carissa Gilbert - Clinic Director
LightRx Draper

1182 East Draper Parkway
Draper, Utah 84020

https:l/mail.goog!e.comlmailIuI(l:?ﬁ§&!b]dgc-tﬁazfie'igm-lpgjaseagtll:a’e![Igpg?%frlli-é!éthrelazél&%AQQZ/%gég'7%4146?83'297%si7m;9|£n:1l-sz-f%3m 6222293744... 3/4



FACE & BODY 4% .

W ddﬂ

!

We believe that confidence is beautiful. Whether you :Nant to drop
a dress size, melt fat, target celiulite, remove hair, tighten skin or
turn back the hands of time, ou: team will customize a plan using,
the latest technologies to achieve the look you want. The science
‘behind our LightRx protocol combines |ead|ng edge treatments
for dramatic results. FDA cleaed, non-invasive, fast, safe and
effective.

To Redeem Your Gift: Please Call
855.832. 8305 and Schedule a Consultation.

Restrictions apply, vis-: lightrx.com for details.

\/ S toeat

Case 19-42510-pjs Claim 114-1 Filed 06/28/19 Page 8 of 17



6/26/2019 Gmail - Refund processing

kimbiewelch . <kimbiewelch@gmail.com>

Refund processing
5 messages

kimbiewelch <kimbiewelch@gmail.com> Thu, Nov 8, 2018 at 1:38 PM
To: info@lightrx.com

Good Afternoon,

My name is Kimberly Welch, | was a client at your Orem, Utah location. | have used your services for approximately
$5000 worth of treatments. | had purchased several packages and was in the process using those programs when
LightRX closed that branch and merged with the location in Draper, Utah, about an hour-plus round trip from my home.
At the time, | felt like because of the inconvenience, the appropriate response from LightRX would be to let me have a
refund of the value of my remaining treatments. The treatments | had paid for and not used when the store closed were:
Botox units (1 tried multiple times to use these, but there was no injector beyond the very first time | used it who could
perform the injections), a Legacy treatment, Viva treatments, and RF treatments, and several hundred dollars still
remaining on a gift card | had purchased.

| asked the manager at the time if Light RX would consider giving me a refund since they closed the location that was
close to me, and | don't really have time to travel that far every week to complete these treatments. She got in touch with
upper management and was told that the only thing they were willing to refund was the one Legacy treatment | had not
used. She told me they would refund $600.

During this same time period, | had paid off and closed the account | had originally opened to pay for my treatments at
LightRX. | waited for the refund and was told because | had closed the account and paid it in full, that is where they had
tried to refund the money, were not successful, but did not take any further action to help get me the refund. I spoke with
the manager again, and she said she would contact upper management once more, and she got back to me and said that
a check would be issued to me and sent to my home.

It's been since January of this year, and | have still not received any refund from Light RX, | have asked multiple times,
and gotten the same answer, "we will contact corporate and see what the problem is."

| would like LightRX to re-consider and refund me the money for the all of the services | did not use, and will not be able
to use without great inconvenience, or at the very least honor the refund that was promised to me 10 months ago.
Thank you for your time and for your help, I look forward to your reply.

Regards,
Kimberly Welch

Light-Rx Info <info@lightrx.com> Thu, Nov 15, 2018 at 8:14 PM
To: kimbiewelch@gmail.com

I will look into this and get back to you. Thank you for your email. | do not have access to the correct personal information
but am able to coordinate with others in the corporate staff to investigate your return of funds. | am sorry this has been so
inconvenient and will get it resolved as soon as possible.

[Quoted text hidden]

Kimberly Welch <kimbiewelch@gmail.com> Fri, Nov 16, 2018 at 1:03 PM
To: Light-Rx Info <info@lightrx.com>

| appreciate that so much, thank you!
Sent from my iPhone

[Quoted text hidden]

Kimberly Welch <kimbiewelch@gmail.com> Mon, Dec 3, 2018 at 11:25 AM
To: Light-Rx Info <info@lightrx.com>

Good Morning!
Just checking in to see if there has been any progress in my situation. Let me know if you need anything else from me,
and thank you!

-42510-pjs Claim 114-1 Filed 06/28/19 Page 9 of 17
https:l/mail.google.comlmaillu/%ﬂr%edb%(?cbﬁlaz'l&viewp &search=aII&permthid=thread-a%3Ar-250069373520288§90&simpl=msg-a%3Ar-2337097... 1/2



6/26/2019 Gmail - Refund processing

Kimberly Welch

Sent from my iPhone

On Nov 15, 2018, at 8:14 PM, Light-Rx Info <info@lightrx.com> wrote:

[Quoted text hidden]

Kimberly Welch <kimbiewelch@gmail.com> Mon, Dec 17, 2018 at 6:44 PM
To: Light-Rx Info <info@lightrx.com>

Hello again,

I am checking in again to see if there has been any progress with my refund. It's been nine months now that | have been
trying to get this completed. Please get back to me. When | was offered the refund, the $600 worth of treatment was
taken off of my account but never refunded to me. At the very least, | would want the $600 put back on my account at the
salt lake location, so | can at least get something out of all of this mess instead of losing all of that money.

I'm begging you, please help me get this straightened out.

Thanks so much,

Kimberly Welch

Sent from my iPhone

On Nov 15, 2018, at 8:14 PM, Light-Rx Info <info@lightrx.com> wrote:

[Quoted text hidden]

) i . ) . 17
https:/Imail.google.comlmailluﬁ'.?ikigdg'd%cé%?&]\?gvg %&sea(FE:L%LrI}lp%r]ﬁftlhi<}=thrl;lil-%'9039945?0804%39'/3520288‘8%%0%3m?)f=msg—a%3Ar-2337097... 2/2



Professional Services By Invoice Balance Invoice Number
0.00 237
576 E. University Pkwy. Minimum Due Amount Enclosed

Orem, UT 84097

$0.00

For Billing Questions: 12/15/2017 )

¢
Kimberly Welch
1065 S 350 W
Orem, UT 84058
Y

FACE & BOD

Date Description Charges Credits Balance
11/15/2017 Treatment Evaluation 1 @ $0.00 - No Tax $0.00 $0.00
11/15/2017 Body Lift Firming Cream 1 @ $160.00 $160.00 $160.00
11/15/2017 Product Tax $10.96 $170.96
11/15/2017 Visa Payment $170.96 $0.00
12/15/2017 Balance: $0.00

™ S
Signature: Date: 01/09/2019

Thank you for your recent purchase at LightRx of Orem. Please keep this receipt for your records. *LightRx
Lifetime Promise ¢ In the event that after 8 Laser Hair Removal treatments you feel additional treatments are
needed (in the purchased area) you will receive 2 additional treatments free of charge. Any further treatments,
may be purchased at 90% off the current per treatment price. *Cancellation Policy: LightRx requires a 24 hour
advance notice to cancel an appointment. Clients who miss an appointment without the required 24 hour notice

are subject to a $50 cancellation fee.

Case 19-42510-pjs Claim 114-1 Filed 06/28/19 Page 11 of 17



Professional Services By Invoice Balance Invoice Number
0.00 02444339
i Orr s | o
576 E. University Pkwy. Minimum Due Amount Enclosed

Orem, UT 84097

$0.00

For Billing Questions: 01/27/2018 )
9

Kimberly Welch

1065 S 350 W

Orem, UT 84058

FACE & BOD

>

Date Description Charges Credits Balance
12/28/2017 Treatment Evaluation 1 @ $0.00 - No Tax $0.00 $0.00
12/28/2017 Package Venus Legacy Abdomen8Tx 1@ $1,499.00 $1,499.00

$1,499.00 - No Tax
Individual Service Discount $799.00 $700.00
12/28/2017 Visa Payment $700.00 $0.00
01/27/2018 Balance: $0.00
. v,
Signature: Date: 01/09/2019

Thank you for your recent purchase at LightRx of Orem. Please keep this receipt for your records. *LightRx
Lifetime Promise ¢ In the event that after 8 Laser Hair Removal treatments you feel additional treatments are
needed (in the purchased area) you will receive 2 additional treatments free of charge. Any further treatments,
may be purchased at 90% off the current per treatment price. *Cancellation Policy: LightRx requires a 24 hour
advance notice to cancel an appointment. Clients who miss an appointment without the required 24 hour notice

are subject to a $50 cancellation fee.

Case 19-42510-pjs Claim 114-1 Filed 06/28/19 Page 12 of 17



Professional Services B Invoice Balance Invoice Number
Yy

0.00 023241

576 E. University Pkwy. Minimum Due Amount Enclosed
Orem, UT 84097
$0.00

4
Kimberly Welch
1065 S 350 W
Orem, UT 84058

FACE & BODY

A

Date Description Charges Credits Balance

10/21/2017 Package Venus Legacy Neck 8 Tx 1 @ $1,499.00 $1,499.00
$1,499.00 - No Tax

10/21/2017 Package Venus VivaFace 3Tx 1@ $1,499.00 $2,998.00
$1,499.00 - No Tax

10/21/2017 SD:2 Area Discount $799.00 $2,199.00

10/21/2017 SD:$500 Off -- Web Offer $500.00 $1,699.00

10/21/2017 Post Treatment Recovery Kit 1 @ $207.00 $207.00 $1,906.00

Individual Product Discount $207.00 $1,699.00

10/21/2017 Help Card Payment $1,699.00 $0.00

- Account # RAL1A1

11/20/2017 Balance: $0.00J
\_

Signature: Date: 01/09/2019

Thank you for your recent purchase at LightRx of Orem. Please keep this receipt for your records. *LightRx
Lifetime Promise @ In the event that after 8 Laser Hair Removal treatments you feel additional treatments are
needed (in the purchased area) you will receive 2 additional treatments free of charge. Any further treatments,
may be purchased at 90% off the current per treatment price. *Cancellation Policy: LightRx requires a 24 hour
advance notice to cancel an appointment. Clients who miss an appointment without the required 24 hour notice

are subject to a $50 cancellation fee.

Case 19-42510-pjs Claim 114-1 Filed 06/28/19 Page 13 of 17



Professional Services By Invoice Balance Invoice Number

0.00 02328019

576 E. University Pkwy.

Minimum Due Amount Enclosed
Orem, UT 84097

$0.00

For Billing Questions: Payment Due Date

¢
Kimberly Welch
1065 S 350 W
Orem, UT 84058

FACE & BOD

11/24/2017 )

>

Date Description Charges Credits Balance
10/25/2017 Package Venus Legacy Thighs Inner 8 Tx 1 $1,499.00 $1,499.00
@ $1,499.00 - No Tax
Individual Service Discount $99.00 $1,400.00
10/25/2017 Package Venus Legacy Arms 8 Tx 1 @ $1,499.00 $2,899.00
$1,499.00 - No Tax
10/25/2017 SD:2 Area Discount $799.00 $2,100.00
10/25/2017 Help Card Payment $2,100.00 $0.00

- Account # 8091530

11/24/2017 Balance: $0.00
0 J

Signature: Date: 01/09/2019

Thank you for your recent purchase at LightRx of Orem. Please keep this receipt for your records. *LightRx
Lifetime Promise € In the event that after 8 Laser Hair Removal treatments you feel additional treatments are
needed (in the purchased area) you will receive 2 additional treatments free of charge. Any further treatments,
may be purchased at 90% off the current per treatment price. *Cancellation Policy: LightRx requires a 24 hour
advance notice to cancel an appointment. Clients who miss an appointment without the required 24 hour notice

are subject to a $50 cancellation fee.

Case 19-42510-pjs Claim 114-1 Filed 06/28/19 Page 14 of 17



Professional Services By

LightRx Orem

576 E. University Pkwy.
Orem, UT 84097

Invoice Balance

Minimum Due

$0.00

Invoice Number

$0.00 02360653

Amount Enclosed

For Billing Questions:

Kimberly Welch
1065 S 350 W
Orem, UT 84058

Payment Due Date

X}
LIGHT

01/14/2018

)

%

Date Description Charges Credits Balance
11/15/2017 SculpSure Submental 2 @ $749.00 - No $1,498.00 $1,498.00
Tax
Individual Service Discount $48.00 $1,450.00
11/15/2017 SD:$250 Off - Web Offer $250.00 $1,200.00
11/15/2017 Help Card Payment $1,200.00 $0.00
- Account # 8091530 . C‘
07/23/2018 Refund Issued 02360653 ——neVer recieg $(600.00 ) $600.00
07/23/2018 Credit Memo Issued — ADIAQJ bacle onto $600.00 $0.00
Acourt s ame daav-
01/14/2018 Balance: $0.00
“ S
Signature: Date: 01/09/2019

Thank you for your recent purchase at LightRx of Orem. Please keep this receipt for your records. *LightRx
Lifetime Promise ¢ In the event that after 8 Laser Hair Removal treatments you feel additional treatments are
needed (in the purchased area) you will receive 2 additional treatments free of charge. Any further treatments,
may be purchased at 90% off the current per treatment price. *Cancellation Policy: LightRx requires a 24 hour
advance notice to cancel an appointment. Clients who miss an appointment without the required 24 hour notice

are subject to a $50 cancellation fee.

Case 19-42510-pjs Claim 114-1 Filed 06/28/19
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Invoice Balance Invoice Number

$0.00 02409459

Minimum Due Amount Enclosed

$0.00

Payment Due Date

Professional Services By

LightRx Orem
576 E. University Pkwy.
Orem, UT 84097

For Billing Questions: 01/06/2018 )

X

Kimberly Welch

1065 S 350 W

Orem, UT 84058

Date Description Charges Credits Balance

12/07/2017 Treatment Evaluation 1 @ $0.00 - No Tax $0.00 $0.00

12/07/2017 Botox 60 @ $10.00 - No Tax $600.00 $600.00

12/07/2017 SD:Free 20 Units of Botox $200.00 $400.00

12/07/2017 Visa Payment $400.00 $0.00

01/06/2018 Balance: $0.00
\ v
Signature: Date: 01/09/2019

Thank you for your recent purchase at LightRx of Orem. Please keep this receipt for your records. *LightRx
Lifetime Promise ¢ In the event that after 8 Laser Hair Removal treatments you feel additional treatments are

needed (in the purchased area) you will receive 2 additional treatments free of charge. Any further treatments,
may be purchased at 90% off the current per treatment price. *Cancellation Policy: LightRx requires a 24 hour

advance notice to cancel an appointment. Clients who miss an appointment without the required 24 hour notice
are subject to a $50 cancellation fee.

Case 19-42510-pjs Claim 114-1 Filed 06/28/19
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Professional Services By Invoice Balance Invoice Number

. $0.00 02533575
LightRx Orem

576 E. University Pkwy. Minimum Due Amount Enclosed
Orem, UT 84097
$0.00

./

>

¢
Kimberly Welch
1065 S 350 W
Orem, UT 84058

FACE & BOD

Date Description Charges Credits Balance
02/28/2018 Treatment IPL Photofacial Face 6 @ $300.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00
- No Tax
Individual Service Discount $1,800.00 $0.00
03/30/2018 Balance: $0.00
. i S
Signature: Date: 01/09/2019

Thank you for your recent purchase at LightRx of Orem. Please keep this receipt for your records. *LightRx
Lifetime Promise € In the event that after 8 Laser Hair Removal treatments you feel additional treatments are
needed (in the purchased area) you will receive 2 additional treatments free of charge. Any further treatments,
may be purchased at 90% off the current per treatment price. *Cancellation Policy: LightRx requires a 24 hour
advance notice to cancel an appointment. Clients who miss an appointment without the required 24 hour notice

are subject to a $50 cancellation fee.

Case 19-42510-pjs Claim 114-1 Filed 06/28/19 Page 17 of 17



Eastern District of Michigan
Claims Register

19-42510-pjs Body Contour Ventures, LLC

Judge: Phillip J Shefferly ~ Chapter: 11

Office: Detroit Last Date to file claims: 07/01/2019

Trustee: Last Date to file (Govt): 09/30/2019

Creditor: (26030728) Claim No: 114 Status:

Kimberly A Welch Original Filed Date: 06/28/2019 Filed by: CR
1065 S. 350 W. Original Entered Date: 06/28/2019 Entered by: AGS
Orem UT 84058 Modified:

Amount claimed: $2448.00

History:
Details 114-1 06/28/2019 Claim #114 filed by Kimberly A Welch, Amount claimed: $2448.00 (AGS)

Description:
Remarks:

Claims Register Summary

Case Name: Body Contour Ventures, LLC
Case Number: 19-42510-pjs

Chapter: 11

Date Filed: 02/22/2019

Total Number Of Claims: 1

Total Amount Claimed* |$2448.00
Total Amount Allowed*
*Includes general unsecured claims

The values are reflective of the data entered. Always refer to claim documents
for actual amounts.

Claimed Allowed
Secured
Priority
Administrative


https://ecf.mieb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?907049
https://ecf.mieb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/ClaimHistory.pl?907049,114-1,2419670,19-42510-pjs
https://ecf.mieb.uscourts.gov/doc1/096057913423
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